CH \$115.00 30815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Follett Corporation		05/25/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Follett LLC
Street Address:	801 Church Lane
City:	Easton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18040
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3081579	CHEWBLET
Registration Number:	3241139	SMARTGATE
Registration Number:	3730339	FOLLETT
Registration Number:	4247753	RIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan H. Frohling
SIGNATURE:	/Susan H. Frohling/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Follett Statement of Conversion#page1.tif source=Follett Statement of Conversion#page2.tif source=Follett Statement of Conversion#page3.tif source=Follett Statement of Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0384

900451217

source=Follett Statement of Conversion#page5.tif

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Entity# : 125972 Date Filed : 05/25/2016 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Return document by mail to:		Q	4 60 :
10024406 SOPA	3		nt of Conversion
Name			9111 2016 1881 2018 2018 201 20 67 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 18
Address Cis-ctharrisburgfuifil	lment	тс	O160525JD0783
@wolferskluwer.c			
City	Zip Code		
Return document by email to:			
1	Read all instructions	prior to completing.	
Fee: \$70			
100. \$70			
In compliance with the requirement			
conversion), the undersigned association,	desiring to effect a c	onversion, hereby states	that:
A. For the converting association:			
1. The name of the converting associ	iation is: Follett Cor	poration	
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the	ne converting associat	tion is: Pennsylvania	
3. The type of association is (check of	only one).		
5. The type of association is (check to	one).		
Business Corporation	☐ Limited Partnersl		☐Business Trust
☐ Nonprofit Corporation		(General) Partnership	Professional Association
☐ Limited Liability Company	Limited Liability	Limited Partnership	Other
4. Date on which the association was	s created, incorporate	d, formed or otherwise ca	ame into existence:
06/22/1967			
(MM/DD/YYYY)			
5. If the converting association is a converting association as a converting as a converting association as a converting as a	lomestic filing accosi	ation (a Penneylyania bu	siness cornoration nonprofit
corporation, limited partnership, l			
under which it was first created, in			

2016 MAY 25 AM 11: 36

Business Corporation Law of 1933

(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, etc.)

COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:				
☑	(a) 801 Church Lane	Easton P	Ά	18040	Northampton
_	Number and street	City St	ate	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	d Office Provider		······································	County
	If the converting association is a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:				
	Number and street	City St	ate	Zip	County
	If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:				n of formation;
	Number and street	City S	tate	Zip	
	For the converted association:	intinuity Follott I I C			
	1. The name of the converted associ	nation is: Follett LLC	~		
:	2. The jurisdiction of formation of t	the converted association is: Pennsylvania			
•	3. The type of association is (check	only one):			
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	□P	Business Trus Professional	

DSCB:15-355-3

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domest registered foreign association, its register				
V	(a) 801 Church Lane	Easton	PA	18040	Northampton
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office	Provider			County
	If the converted association is a domest liability partnership, the address, include				or limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonreg (1) The address, including street and nun maintained by the law of its jurisdiction o office, its principal office address:	nber, if any, of its registered	d or similar office,	if any, requ	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, including stre	et and number, of its registe	ered agent:		
	Name of Registered Agent				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
C. 1	Effective date of statement of conversion This Statement of Conversion shall be of This Statement of Conversion shall be of	effective upon filing in the	Department of Star		•
D. A	Approval of conversion by converting ass For converting association that is a dom Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relati For converting association that is a fore of the jurisdiction of formation of the converting association as a fore converting association that is a fore	nestic entity – The plan of c ng to conversion). eign association – The conv	onversion was app	•	
E. A	Attachments (see Instructions for required	and optional attachments).			
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned ed by a duly authorized officer thereof this			nent of Con	version to be, 20 <u>16</u>
			Name of Converting Name of Converting Signature at and Chief Execution	lleg	n
			Title		

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

1002 11/10/- 0	of a			e of Organization	
1002440650Pa1			Domestic Limited Liability Company DSCB:15-8913 (rev. 7/2015)		
cls-ctharrisburgfu			D3CD.13	-0713 (164. 7/2013)	
@wo ke rskiuwe					
	<u>-</u>	ode	[18 (818) (1888)))) (88) 8913	
Return document by email to:					
Read all instructions prior to co	mpleting. This form	may be submi	tted online at http	s://www.corporations.pa.go	
\$125					
In compliance with the requiring to organize a limited liability			ting to certificate	of organization), the unders	
1. The name of the limited lia "limited liability company"		signator is requ	ired, i.e., "compo	iny", "limited" or	
Follett LLC					
2. The (a) address of the limit (b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not a	registered office pr				
(b) name of its commercial	registered office pr				
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not a	registered office pr	ovider and the	county of venue i	s:	
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not a	registered office pr both) City Easton	State PA	county of venue i Zip	S: County	
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not be (a) Number and Street 801 Church Lane (b) Name of Commercial Re	registered office pr both) City Easton	State PA	county of venue i Zip	S: County Northampton	
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not a (a) Number and Street 801 Church Lane	registered office pr both) City Easton	State PA	county of venue i Zip	S: County Northampton	
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not a (a) Number and Street 801 Church Lane (b) Name of Commercial Re c/o:	registered office proboth) City Easton rgistered Office Providence	State PA der	county of venue i Zip 18040	County Northampton County	
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not at (a) Number and Street 801 Church Lane (b) Name of Commercial Recoder. 2. The name and address, inclusing on page 2):	registered office proboth) City Easton rgistered Office Providence	State PA der mber, if any, of	county of venue i Zip 18040	County Northampton County	
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not a (a) Number and Street 801 Church Lane (b) Name of Commercial Re c/o: 3. The name and address, inclusing on page 2): Name	registered office proboth) City Easton rgistered Office Providence	State PA der mber, if any, of	Zip 18040 Ceach organizer is	County Northampton County S (all organizers must	
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not at (a) Number and Street 801 Church Lane (b) Name of Commercial Recoder. 2. The name and address, inclusing on page 2):	registered office proboth) City Easton rgistered Office Providence	State PA der mber, if any, of	Zip 18040 Ceach organizer is	County Northampton County	
(b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) – not a (a) Number and Street 801 Church Lane (b) Name of Commercial Re c/o: 3. The name and address, inclusing on page 2): Name	registered office proboth) City Easton rgistered Office Providence	State PA der mber, if any, of	Zip 18040 Ceach organizer is	County Northampton County S (all organizers must	

4. Strike out if inapplicable term A member's interest in the company is to be ev	ridenced by a certificate of membership interest.
5. Strike out if inapplicable: Management of the company is vested in a manag	ager or managers.
6. The specified effective date, if any is:(MM/	/DD/YYYY and hour, if any)
7. Strike out if inapplicable: The company is a res following restricted professional service(s):	tricted professional company organized to render the
8. For additional provisions of the certificate, if an	y, attach an 8½ x 11 sheet.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) signed this Certificate of Organization this 25th day of May , 2016 .
	Signature
	Signature
	Signature